К
K
0
ū
Г
Ü
5
r.
Н
N
r
N
Ľ
F
۳
Ľ
F
V
u
Ľ
Ŀ

70 0.2 (0.1)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michigan State Seed Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Land O'Lakes, Inc. Internal MS 2500 Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue No. City: Arden Hill State: MN Zip: 55126 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 12, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Other If assigned is not demicifed in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: The Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) I,844,622 tached □ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brenda Goebel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: MS 2500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue No.	8. Deposit account number: 12-0215	
City: Arden Hills State: MN Zip: 55126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Peter S. Janzen Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE Signature.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on January 12, 2004, Michigan State Seed Company (hereinafter "Michigan State") and Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter "LOL") entered into an agreement wherein Michigan State assigned all it's rights, title and interest in and to the goods and effects belonging, due or owing to LOL, of its trademarks attached here as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Michigan State has used the trademarks; and is desirous to assign it's rights.

WHEREAS, LOL, a Minnesota cooperative corporation whose address is 4001 Lexington Ave North, Arden Hills, MN 55026, is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Michigan State assigns all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks identified on Exhibit A.

Dated this 12th day of January, 2004.

MICHIGAN STATE SEED COMPANY

Print Name:

Peter S. Janzen

Title:

Secretary

State of MINNESOTA)

) ss

County of RAMSEY)

On this 12th day of January, 2004 before me appeared Peter S. Janzen, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Michigan State Seed Company

Notary Public

CHARLOTTE A. H. WENGER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2005

aclotto A.H. Ulavan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0320

Exhibit A Michigan State Seed Company Trademark

ICHIGAN GREEN

Registration Number 1,844,622

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807, FRAME: 0321 **

LAND O'LAKES, INC. LAW DEPARTMENT

4001 Lexington Avenue North Arden Hills, MN 55126

TELECOPY COVER PAGE

DATE:

March 8, 2004

Number of pages <u>including cover page</u>:

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

Fax Number:

703-306-5995

Name:

Trademark Assignment Office

Location:

Washington, DC

THIS TELECOPY IS FROM:

Name:

Char Wenger

Direct Number:

651-481-2828

COMMENTS:

The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

If you receive this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at the number below. Thank you.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE CONTACT

Charlotte Wenger -- (651) 481-2828

OUR FAX NUMBER IS: (651) 481-2832

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0322

		RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	7₩	▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)		
Michigan State Seed Company		Name: Land O'Lakes, Inc.			
	-	Internal MS Address:	2500		
🖫 Individual(s) 🖳 Ass	sociation				
General Partnership 📮 Lim	iited Partnership	ł	01 Lexington Avenue No.		
Corporation-State Michigan		City: Arden Hill State: MN Zip: 55126			
Other		<u> </u>	nship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hod? 🗔 Yes 🗇 No.				
3. Nature of conveyance:	163 - 140	General Partnership			
		Limited Partnershi	ρ		
	Merger	Corporation-State	Minnesota		
	Change of Name	Other	In the Henry States and James He		
Other		If assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) allached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration num	ber(s):		· -		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		1,844,622			
Adı	ا itional number(s) att	ached 🛄 Yes 🛂 N	o		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:			
Name: Brenda Goebel	Ì				
Internal Address: MS 2500		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 - 00			
		🖳 Enclosed	·		
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
		-			
Street Address: 4001 Lexington Avenue No.		8. Deposit account numb	per:		
Suger Address, 4001 Lexington Avenue No.		12-0215			
					
City: Arden Hills State; MN	Zip: 55126	(Attach dunlingly conv. et l	li15		
	•		his page If paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
· -	11- S	λ	·		
Peter S. Janzen Name of Person Signing Signature March 5, 2004 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0323